
COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 
Inter-Departmental Correspondence 

Employee and Public Services Department 

DATE: July 17,200 1 

BOARD MEETING DATE: July 3 1,200l 

TO: 

FROM: 

onorable Board of Supervisors 

ary Welch, Employee and Public Services Director 

SUBJECT: Salary Ordinance for Fiscal Year 2001-2002 

Recommendation 
Adopt the Salary Ordinance for Fiscal Year 2001-2002. 

Summary 
Each year following budget deliberations your Board adopts the annual salary ordinance. 
The ordinance enacts the decisions made during budget hearings concerning the number of 
positions in the County service. The ordinance is the base document identifying the number 
of authorized positions and classificatjons for all County jobs. Throughout the year salary 
ordinance amendments indicate changes that occur in the various operating departments. 

The total number of positions authorized by your Board during budget hearings is 4942. 
This figure represents an increase of 125 positions since the adoption of the Fiscal Year 
2000-2001 budget. The positions are distributed among the departments as follows: 

Department/Agency FY 2000-01 FY 2001-02 

Administration and Fiscal 
Assessor/County Clerk/Recorder’s Office 
Board of Supervisors 
Children and Families First Program 
Controller’s Office 
County Counsel’s Office 
County Manager’s Office/Clerk of the Board 

120 122 
15 15 
3 3 

51 50 
34 37 
24 25 



Employee and Public Services 165 181 
Information Services 137 142 
Retirement Office 9 9 
Tax Collector/Treasurer’s Office 28 28 

Criminal Justice 
Coroner’s Office 
District Attorney’s Office 
Probation Department 
Sheriffs Office 

Environmental Services 
Administration 
Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer 
Cooperative Extension 
Library 
Parks and Recreation Department 
Coyote Point Marina 
Planning Department 

Health Services 
Administration 
Aging and Adult Services 
Environmental Health Services 
San Mateo County Health Center 
Mental Health Services 
Public Health Services 
Pre-Natal to Three Program. 
AIDS Program 
Emergency Medical Services. 
Correctional Health 
Community Health Clinics 
Food Services 

Public Works 
Administrative Services 
Road Maintenance 
Engineering Services 
Building Facilities Maintenance and Operations 
Tower Road 
Fleet Maintenance and Replacement 
Waste Management 

15 15 
239 248 
405 416 
582 593 

3 3 
37 34 
2 2 

122 122 
62 63 

5 5 
45 47 

25 15 
114 120 
70 74 

633 604 
247 260 
192 224 
27 0 
38 41 

5 5 
65 65 

229 277 
78 74 

41 31 
78 67 
47 48 
76 76 
23 25 
12 27 
9 9 



Transportation Services 4 4 
Special Districts 7 15 
Airports 9 9 

Human Services Agency 685 712 

Total 4817 4942 

The Ordinance has been reviewed by the County Counsel’s Office. 



San Mateo County 

Salary Ordinance 

Fiscal Year 2QW20cP, 

Prepared by the San Mateo County 
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455 County Center 

Redwood City, CA 94063 
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ORDINANCE NO. 
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Jr***** 

AN ORDINANCE SPECIFYING THE NUMBER 0~ AND PROVIDING COMPENSATION 
AND BENEFITS FOR PERSONS EMPLOYED BY THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, 

SETTING APPROPRIATE RULES AND REGULATIONS AND REPEALING ALL 
INCONSISTENT ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS. 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, ordains as 

follows: 

WHEREAS, section 206a(4) of the San Mateo County Charter authorizes the Board of 

Supervisors to establish the number of all appointed officers and employees; and 

WHEREAS, sections 206a(S) and 508 of the San -Mate0 County Charter authorize the 

Board of Supervisors to establish by ordinance or resolution the compensation and benefits of 

County officers and employees; 

NOW, THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the following shall constitute 

the number and classifications of positions, as well as compensation and benefits other than base 

salary for County officers and employees for fiscal year 2001-2002. 

SECTION 1 - TITLE 
This is the Salary Ordinance of the County of San Mateo. 

SECTION 2 - APPLICATION 
The provisions of this ordinance apply to all County positions except as exempted by general law 
or the County Charter. 

SECTION 3 - APPOINTMENTS 
Department heads or their designees, are authorized to make or continue appointments during the 
fiscal year to the positions specified in their respective schedules in Section 12. 



SECTION 4 - STANDARD COMPENSATION 
The compensation of persons employed by the County is based on a full-time biweekly basis. 
Biweekly rates apply to full-time employment, the minimum of which is 40 hours per week. 

In Section 12, under the heading “Class/Pattern” is the item code or series code and the title of 
each position or series. Under the heading “# of Positions” is the number of positions of each 
classification or classification series. 

Hourly Equivalent Rate Schedules listed here are used to determine the appropriate rate of pay 
for extra help employment, part-time employment, overtime and hourly compensation for 
allowance other than base pay. 

SECTION 5 - SPECIAL COMPENSATION 

Health Services Agency 
0 Staff Nurses in an extra help capacity required to be in an on-call status shall be paid the 

hourly equivalent of one-half (l/2) the relief nurse rate of pay for time they are in an on- 
call status. Nurses shall not receive on-call pay for periods when they are actually at 
work. 

0 Communitv Mental Health Nurses assigned lead duty responsibilities over. other 
professional nursing staff shall receive a 7.5% differential in addition to all other 
compensation. No more than one employee may be so assigned at any one time. 

0 Information technology staff assigned to provide lead direction for other information 
technology staff shall receive a 5% differential in addition to all other compensation. No 
more than three employees may be so assigned at any one time. 

0 Information technology staff assigned to provide full supervision of other information 
technology staff shall receive a 9.5% differential in addition to all other compensation. 
No more than three employees may be so assigned at any one time. 

0 One Department Director assigned to take a lead role in direction of the Agency while the 
Agency Director is directing the Hospital shall receive a differential equal to four steps in 
the management range structure in addition to all other compensation. 

Human Services Agency 
0 Management Analysts assigned as lead worker over other Management Analysts shall 

receive premium pay at the rate of 5.7% of his/her salary in addition to all other 
compensation. Only one employee at a time may be so assigned. 

0 Human Services Analvsts and Human Services Supervisors working in the Alcohol and 
Drug Program shall receive a 6.6% differential in addition to all other compensation. 
Effective on October 14, 200 1 the differential shall be increased to 10.0%. 



Information Services Department 
Advisorv System &aineers, Senior System Engineers and Proiect Managers assigned to 
provide advanced support to h4VS and OS/390 operating systems including installing, 
troubleshooting and maintaining system software and related components shall receive a 
one step differential in addition to all other compensation. No more than two employees 
may be so assigned at any one time. 

Advisor-v Svstem Engineers assigned to provide advanced UNIX/NT systems 
programmer support including installing, configuring, troubleshooting and tuning 
operating systems, databases and large complex applications on UNIX/NT servers 
providing enterprise wide services shall receive a one step differential in addition to all 
other compensation. No more than three employees may be so assigned at any one time. 

Advisor-v Svstem Engineers assigned to provide advanced Cisco CCNP, CCDP, CCIE or 
equivalent support including programming and troubleshooting multi-protocol routers 
and switches shall receive a one step differential in addition to all other compensation. 
No more than three employees may be so assigned at any one time. 

Advisor-v Svstem Engineers assigned to provide advanced network design support 
including designing and implementing enterprise wide IP networks switches shall receive 
a two step differential in addition to all other compensation. No more than two 
employees may be so assigned at any one time. 

Associate Svstem Engineers assigned to provide lead direction to other staff at the help 
desk shall receive a one step differential in addition to all other compensation. No more 
than one employee may be so assigned at any one time. 

Miscellaneous 
0 Retirement Contribution Pick-up 

The County shall make employee contributions to the retirement system on behalf of 
affected employees pursuant to relevant memoranda of understanding or resolutions. 
Such contributions shall be treated as employer contributions in determining tax 
treatment under the Internal Revenue Code of the United States. Such contributions are 
being made by the County in lieu of employee contributions. 

Employee contributions made under Paragraph A of this Section shall be paid from the 
same source of funds as used in paying the wages to affected employees. 

Employee contributions made by the County under Paragraph A of this Section shall be 
treated for all purposes other than taxation in the same manner and to the same extent as 
employee contributions made prior to the effective date of this resolution. 

An employee shall not have the option of choosing to receive directly the contributions 
made by the County pursuant to Paragraph A of this Section instead having them paid to 
the retirement system. 



Notwithstanding the provisions of other sections of this resolution, the gross wages of 
affected employees shall be offset by a deduction equal to the amount of employee 
contributions made by the County. 

This section shall be operative only as long as the County pick-up of employee 
contributions continues to be excludable from gross income of the employee under the 
provisions of the Internal Revenue Code. 

For purposes of this Section, the following definitions govern: 

Affected Emplovees: The term “affected employees” shall mean those employees 
of the County of San Mateo who make employee contributions to the retirement 
system. 

Employee Contributions: The term “employee contributions” shall mean those 
contributions to the retirement system which are deducted from the salary of 
employees, credited to individual employees’ accounts, and are required as a 
condition of obtaining benefits under the retirement system, including retirement 
service credit for public service and prior service. 

Employer: The term “employer” shall mean the County of San Mateo. 

Gross Income: The term “gross income” shall mean the total compensation paid 
to affected employees by the County as defined by the Internal Revenue Code and 
in rules and regulations established by the Internal Revenue Service. 

Retirement Svstem: The term “retirement system” shall mean that retirement 
system which has been established and maintained for the officers and employees 
of the County in accordance with the provisions of the County Employees 
Retirement Law of 1937 as amended. 

The term “Wages” shall mean the compensation prescribed in the current Wages: 
salary resolution for the County of San Mateo. 

SECTION 6 - PAY FOR WORKING OUT OF CLASSIFICATION 
When an employee not covered by a Memorandum of Understanding has been assigned in 
writing by the department head or designated representative to perform the work of a permanent 
position having a different classification and being paid at a higher rate, and if he/she has worked 
in such classification for five (5) consecutive workdays (or four (4) consecutive workdays for 
employees working 4 day - 10 hour shifts), he/she shall be entitled to payment for the higher 
classification, as prescribed for promotions in section 2.28.040 of the Ordinance Code, 
retroactive to the first (1st) workday and continuing during the period of temporary assignment, 
under the conditions specified below: 

(1) The assignment is caused by the temporary or permanent absence of the incumbent; 



(2) The employee performs the duties regularly performed by the absent incumbent, and 
these duties are clearly not included in the job description of his/her regular 
classification; 

(3) The temporary assignment to work out of classification which extends beyond twenty 
(20) working days be approved by the Employee and Public Services Director, a copy of 
the approval form to be given to the employee; and 

(4). A copy of the department head’s written approval must be submitted in advance to the 
Employee and Public Services Director. If the Employee and Public Services Director 
determines that he/she will not approve pay for work in the higher classification which 
exceeds twenty (20) workdays, the employee will be so notified and have the opportunity 
to discuss this matter with the Employee and Public Services Director whose decision 
shall be final. 

SECTION 7 - MILEAGE 
At the option of the department head, employees assigned to remote work locations may be 
allowed mileage reimbursement for travel to and from work provided that: 

0 The first twenty-five (25) miles traveled in one day are excluded; 

0 The employee is reimbursed for no more than twenty-five (25) miles traveled in one day; 
and 

0 The Board of Supervisors has established the rate of reimbursement. 

SECTION 8 - MEALS AND CHARGES 
The following personnel will not be charged for meals while on duty: 

0 Cooks, Food Service Workers or other personnel involved in the preparation of food as 
determined by the Employee and Public Services Director. 

0 Group Supervisors. 

0 Sheriffs personnel assigned to the Honor Camp, County Jail or Work Furlough Facility 
who are not allowed to leave during their tour of duty. 

0 Shelter Care Counselors and Supervisors assigned to the dependent Children’s Home. 

0 Non-County personnel providing professional services at Hillcrest, Camp Glenwood or 
the Honor Camp. 

Deductions for meals for other employees shall be the same whether taken as prepared at the 
institution and other places, or prepared by an employee out of food provisions supplied by the 
County. 



SECTION 9 - EXTRA HELP 
No person shall be employed in an extra help capacity for longer than one thousand forty (1040) 
hours in any one classification in the same department during the fiscal year unless otherwise 
authorized by the County Manager. 

The salary rate for all extra help employees shall be reduced by 7.5% from the listed salary for 
the classification. 

The following classifications, in addition to those listed in Section 12, are determined 
appropriate classifications for Extra Help employment: 

ITEM NO. TITLE SALARY 
B079 Transportation Officer (Unclassified) $14.42 per hour 
BlOl Physician Specialist (Unclassified) $60.00 per hour 
B113 Psychiatric Specialist (Unclassified) $90.00 per hour 

E071 Library Page 
Fl5.5 Laboratory Assistant I 
F104 Relief Nurse 

$8.24-$10.30 per hour 
$8.66-10.82 per hour 
$32.00 (Entry) to $42.00 

LO46 
LO64 
LO65 

Park Aide 
Senior Lifeguard 
Lifeguard 

$8.24-$10.30 per hour 
$8.88-$11.10 per hour 
$8.24-$10.30 per hour 

SECTION 10 - VACATION 
The limitation in the accumulation of vacation time established by Ordinance Code section 
2.28.1’10 shall be increased for the County Manager by 100 hours. The County Manager shall 
have the authority to permit this same increase in the accumulation of vacation time for 
department heads. 

SECTION 11 - SEPARABILITY 
If any portion of this ordinance is for any reason held to be unconstitutional or invalid, such 

‘unconstitutionality shall not affect the constitutionality or validity of the remaining portions of 
this ordinance. 

SECTION 12 - POSITION LISTING BY DEPARTMENT 
On the following pages are the authorized positions by department for fiscal year 200 l-2002. 

SECTION 13 - EFFECTIVE DATE 
This Ordinance is effective at the start of the first pay period 30 days after adoption. 



Administration and Fiscal 
Departments 

Department Page Number 

Board of Supervisors ................................................................ 1 

County Manager’s Office/Clerk of the Board of Supervisors.. .. .2 

Assessor . County Clerk . Recorder’s Office. .............................. 3 

Controller’s Office .................................................................... 5 

Tax Collector/Treasurer’s Office 7 ............................................... 

County Counsel’s Office ........................................................... 8 

Employee and Public Services .................................................. 9 

Information Services. ............................................................. 33 

Children and Families First Program ...................................... 15 

Retirement Office . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 



Salary Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 

11000 

clnss / 
Pattern Description 

Board of Supervisors 
B239S LEG AlDElEXEC ASST-U SERIES 

8027 EXEC ASST BOARD SUPV-C-U 

8239 LEGISLATIVE AIDE-U 

A044 SUPERVSR IST-ELEClV 

A045 SUPERVSR ZND-ELECTV 

A046 SUPERVSR 3RD-ELEClV 

A047 SUPERVSR 4TH-ELECTV 

A048 SUPERVSR BTH-ELECTV 

# of Positions 

10 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

15 

Wefhes&7y, July l&2001 Page I of 79 



Salary Ordinance 
Budget cklss / 

Unit Pattern Description 

12000 County Manager’s Office 

# of Positions 

E029 

E475 

DO26 

8201 

8207 

DO25 

E470 

V236 

D184S 

0184 

D182 

D181 

D153 

E464 

D180 

D131 

E474 

uoo5s 

uoo5 

uoo4 

uoo3 

D176 

NIIO 

ADMIN ASST I 

AGENDA COORDINATOR-C 

ASSISTANT BUDGET DIR 

ASSISTANT COUNTY MGR-U 

COUNTY MANAGER-U 

DEPUTY CNTY MANAGER 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC-C 

INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST-C 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill 

OFFICE SERVICES MGR 

OFFICE SPECIALIST-C 

PRINCIPAL MGTANALYST 

PROGRAM SERVICES MGR I 

PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST-C 

REAL PROPERTY AGENT SERIES 

REAL PROPERTY AGENT I 

REAL PROPERTY AGENT II 

REAL PROPERTY AGENT Ill 

REAL PROPERTY SVCS MGR 

SENR CAPITAL PROJECTS MGR 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 Pnge 2 of 79 



Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

iSit Pattern Description # of Positions 

13000 Assessor-Clerk-Recorder 
E030S 

E030 

EOll 

EOIO 

UO81S 

U076 

uo74 

UO81 

A010 

uo79s 

uo79 

U078 

E426 

DO95 

D204 

N053S 

NO53 

NO52 

E166S 

El66 

El67 

El68 

E468 

DO60 

E350 

NO41 

DIIO 

8275 

E398 

E336 

E450 

E387S 

E387 

ACCOUNTANT SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I 

ACCOUNTANT II 

ACCOUNTANT II-E 

APPRAISER SERIES \ 
APPRAISER I 

APPRAISER II 

REAL PROPERTY APPR TECH 

ASSESSOR-CO CLK-REC-ELCTV 

AUDITOR-APPRAISER SERIES 

AUDITOR-APPRAISER I 

AUDITOR-APPRAISER II 

DATA ENTRY SUPERVISOR 

DEPUTY ASSESSOR-CLK REC 

DEPUTY CNTY CLK-REC 

DRAFTING TECH SERIES 

DRAFTING TECHNICIAN I 

DRAFTING TECHNICIAN II 

ELECTION SPECIALIST SERIES 

ELECTIONS SPECIALIST I 

ELECTIONS SPECIALIST II 

ELECTIONS SPECIALIST Ill 

EXECUTIVE ASST-C 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

GRAPHICS SPECIALIST 

INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR 

INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR-U 

LEAD MICROFILM TECHNICIAN 

LEAD OFFICE ASST 

LEAD PROPERTY TRANS ASST 

LEGAL PROCESS TECH SERIES 

LEGAL PROCESS TECH I 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 

1 

13 

1 

3 

IO 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

I 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positiofzs 
E388 

D184S 

D184 

0182 

D181 

E396S 

E396 

E397 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

D153 / 
E338 

E337 

8271 

uo45 

uo77 

E449 

E362S 

E362 

E363 

UO68 

U063 

NO51 

LEGAL PROCESS TECH II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 1 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill 

MICROFILM TECHNICIAN SERIES 

MICROFILM TECHNICIAN I 

MICROFILM TECHNICIAN II 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 16 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

OFFICE SERVICES MGR 

OFFICE SERVICES SUPVSR-E 

OFFICE SPiClALlST 

PRGRM SVCS MGR II-U 

PRINCIPAL APPRAISER-E 

PRINCIPAL AUDITOR-APPRS-E 

PROPERTY TRANSFER ASST 

RECORDABLE DOC EXAMINER SERIES 

RECRDBLE DOC EXMlUINDX I 

RECRDBLE DOC EXMR/INDX II 

SENIOR APPRAISER 

SENIOR AUDITOR-APPRAISER 

SENR DRAFTING TECHNICIAN 

21 

8 

1 

122 

Wednesday, JuIy 18, 2001 Page 4 of 79 



Budget Class / 

Salary Ordinance 

UiGt Pattern Description # of Positions 

14000 Controllers 
E030S 

E030 

EOII 

EOIO 

E539S 

E539 

E540 

D149 

D150 

A012 

8205 

E468 

DO60 

D151 

E346S 

E346 

E347 

E534 

E479 

E350 

E470 

V235 

DIIO 

V230 

E095S 

E095 

E094 

E349 

D184S 

D184 

Dl82 

D181 

E334S 

Werlneshy, July 18, 2001 

ACCOUNTANT SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I 

ACCOUNTANT II 

ACCOUNTANT II-E 

ACCOUNTANT-C SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I-C 

ACCOUNTANT II-C 

ASSISTANT CONTROLLER 

AUDITS MANAGER 

CONTROLLER-ELECTIVE 

DEPUTY CONTROLLER-U 

EXECUTIVE ASST-C 

FLNANC!AL SVCS MGR ! 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR II 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST II 

FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP 

FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP-C 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC-C 

INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST 

INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR 

INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH 

INTENAL AUDITOR SERIES 

INTERNAL AUDITOR I 

INTERNAL AUDITOR II 

LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

6 

1 

2 

Page 5 of 79 



Salary Ordinance . 
Budget 

Unit 
Class / 
Pattern 

E334 

E335 

E007 

Description 
OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

SENR ACCOUNTANT 

# of Positions 

5 
E093 SENR INTERNAL AUDITOR 5 

50 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 Page 6 of 79 



Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description 

15000 Tax Collector I Treasurer 

# of Positions 

E030S 

E030 

EOI 1 

EOIO 

E029 

DO84 

DO85 

8272 

E468 

DO60 

E346S 

E346 

E347 

E351 

E350 

DIIO 

V230 

E014S 

E014 

E015 

E336 

E455 

E458S 

E458, 

E457 

A054 

ACCOUNTANT SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I 

ACCOUNTANT II 

ACCOUNTANT II-E 

ADMIN ASST I 

ASSISTANT TAX COLLECTOR 

ASSISTANT TREASURER 

DEPUTY TAX CLLCTR-TRSR-U 

EXECUTIVE ASST-C 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST ii 

FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR 

INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH 

INVESTMENT SVCS SPEC SERIES 

INVESTMENT SVCS SPEC I 

INVESTMENT SVCS SPEC II 

LEAD OFFICE ASST 

REVENUE COLLECTION SPVR-E 

REVENUE COLLECTOR SERIES 

REVENUE COLLECTOR I 

REVENUE COLLECTOR II 

TAX COLLECTR-TREAS-ELECT 

1 

1 

28 

Wednesday, July 18,200l Page 7of 79 



Salary Ordinance 
Budget 

unit 

16000 

cktss / 
Pattern Description 

County Counsel 
DO45 ADMIN SERVI.CES MGR I 

6208 CHIEF DEPUTY COUNTY CNL-U 

6204 COUNTY COUNSEL-U 

BO39S DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL-U SERIES 

8039 DEPUTY CNTY COUNSEL I-U 

B038 DEPUTY CNTY COUNSEL II-U 

# of Positions 

1 

.2 
1 

18 

I 

B037 DEPUTY CNTY COUNSEL Ill-U 

B036 DEPUTY CNTY COUNSEL IV-U 

DO90 HUMAN SVCS MANAGER I 

E383 LEAD LEGAL SECRETARY-C 

E530 LEGAL EXECUTIVE ASST-C 

D135 LEGAL OFFICE SERV MGR I 

E382S LEGAL SECRETARY-CONFIDENTIAL SERIES 

E381 LEGAL SECRETARY I-C 

E382 LEGAL SECRETARY II-C 

E016 PARALEGAL-C 

37 

Wedt~esrl~~y, Jdy 18, 2001 Page 8 of 79 



Salary Ordinance 
Badget ctass / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

17000 Employee and Public Services 
8132 

DO27 

Dl04 

E405S 

El40 

El25 

E405 

DO65 

vo47 

DO62 

vo5os 

vo50 

V048 

G226S 

G226 

G227 

G228 

G112S 

G112 

G113 

E310 

E423S 

E423 

E424 

HO60 

8210 

D106 

E476 

D151 

E346S 

E346 

E347 

E465S 

ADMIN ASST I-U-C 

ADMIN SERVICES MGR II 

ASSISTANT DIR EMPL PB SVC 

BUYER SERIES 

BUYER I 

BUYER II 

PURCHASING TECHNICIAN 

COMCTN DISPATCH MANAGER 

COMCTN DISPATCHER Ill 

COMCTN PROGRAM SVCS MGR 

COMM DISPATCHER SERIES 

COMCTN DISPATCHER IlCLTKR 

COMCTN DISPATCHER II 

COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES 

COMM PROG SPC I 

COMM PROG SPC II 

COMM PROG SPC Ill 

COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES 

COMM WORKER I 

COMM WORKER II 

COPY OPERATOR 

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR SERIES 

DATA ENTRY .OPERATOR I 

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR II 

DEPUTY SHERIFF 

DIR EMPLOYEE & PBLC SVC-U 

EMPL RELATIONS MGR 

EXEC SECRETARY-C 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR II 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST II 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST-C SERIES 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 

1 

5 

1 

4 

1 

7 

2 

38 

1 

1 

2 
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Salary Ordinance 
Badget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 
E465 

E466 

E479 

E351 

E470 

so35 

NO40 

E013 

D190 

V235 

DllO 

V230 

V232 

E550 

E349 

E401 

E336 

E456 

E355 

E400 

D184S 

D184 

D182 

D181 

G040S 

G121 

G120 

G119 

G118 

GO40 

GO35 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

E471S 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST I-C 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST II-C 

FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP-C 

FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC-C 

FOOD SVC SUPERVISOR-E 

GRAPHIC ASSOCIATE 

HUMAN RESOURCES TECH-C 

INDUS HYG PROG CRD 

INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST 

INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR 

INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH 

INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH-C 

LEAD COPY OPERATOR 

LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST 

LEAD MAIL SVCS DRIVER 

LEAD OFFICE ASST 

LEAD REVENUE COLLECTOR 

LEGAL WORD PROCESSOR 

MAIL SERVICES DRIVER 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill 

MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES 

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST I 

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST II 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR II 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER I 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER II 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

OFFICE ASST-C SERIES 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

3 

1 

7 

18 

1 

4 

3 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget CLass / 

Unit Puttern Description # of Positions 

E471 

E472 

E467 

E337 

E464 

FOO9S 

FOI 1 

F120 

8154 

FO20 

8155 

F077 

F079 

FOO9 

F021 

B099 

F109 

FO16 

F017 

8175 

E469 

D180 

E474 

E455 

BO44S 

B043 

B044 

E458S 

E458 

E457 

T090S 

TIOO 

TO95 

TO81 

TO80 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I-C 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II-C 

OFFICE SERVICES SUPVSR-C 

OFFICE SPECIALIST 

OFFICE SPECIALIST-C 

PATIENT CARE SERIES 

CLINICAL NURSE 

LICENSED PSYCH TECH 

LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U 

LICENSED VOC NURSE 

LICENSED VOC NURSE-U 

MEDICAL SERVICES ASST I 

MEDICAL SERVICES ASST II 

NURSE PRACTITIONER 

NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN 

NURSE PRACTITIONER-U 

PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT 

STAFF NURSE 

STAFF NURSE TRAINEE 

STAFF NURSE-U 

PAYROLUPERS SVC SPEC-C 

PRINCIPAL MGT ANALYST 

PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST-C 

REVENUE COLLECTION SPVR-E 

REVENUE COLLECTOR I/II-U SERIES 

REVENUE COLLECTOR I-U 

REVENUE COLLECTOR II-U 

REVENUE COLLECTOR SERIES 

REVENUE COLLECTOR I 

REVENUE COLLECTOR II 

ROAD WORKER SERIES 

EQUIPMENT MECH I 

EQUIPMENT MECH II 

ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR I 

ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR II 

13 
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Sala y Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 
Class / 
Pattern Description # of Positions 

TO90 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR I 

TO85 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR II 

E007 SENR ACCOUNTANT 1 

E004 SENR ACCOUNTANT-C 1 

DO63 SUPERVNG COMM DISPATCHER 7 

E409 SURPLUS PROPERTY OFFCR 1 

181 
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Budget CLass / 

Sala y Ordinance 
- 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

18000 Information Services 
E030S 

E030 

EOI 1 

EOlO 

E029 

8103 

v201 

D118 

E428S 

E428 

E429 

D113 

B233 

Dl51 

E348S 

E346 

E347 

E350 

V235 

DllO 

V230 

v102 

E478 

D184S 

D184 

D182 

D181 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

E337 

E403 

VlOlS 

ACCOUNTANT SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I 

ACCOUNTANT II 

ACCOUNTANT II-E 

ADMIN ASST I 

ADV SYSTEMS ENGINEER-U 

ASSISTANT SYSTEMS ENGR-C 

ASST DIR INFO SVCS 

COMPUTER OPERATOR SERIES 

COMPUTER OPERATOR I 

COMPUTER OPERATOR II 

DEPUTY DIR INFORMATION SV 

DIR INFORMATION SRVCS-U 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR II 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST II 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST 

INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR 

INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH 

LEAD PRODUCTION TECH 

LEAD TELEPHONE OPERATOR 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

OFFICE SPECIALIST 

PAYROLUPERSSVCSPEC 

PRODUCTION TECHNICIAN SERIES 
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Sala y Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 
Class / 
Pattern Description # of Positions 

VI00 PRODUCTION TECH I 

v101 PRODUCTION TECH II 

D115 PROJECT MANAGER 5 

E460S RECORDS CENTER ASST SERIES 1 

E459 RECORDS CENTER ASST I 

E460 RECORDS CENTER ASST II 

E473 RECORDS CENTER SUPVSR-E 1 

E007 SENR ACCOUNTANT 1 

v2oos SYSTEMS ENGINEER SERIES 75 

V215 ADV SYSTEMS ENGINEER 

V214 ADV SYSTEMS ENGINEER-E 

v200 ASSISTANT SYSTEMS ENGR 

v205 ASSOCIATE SYSTEMS ENGR 

v225 SENR SYS ENGINEER 

v210 SYSTEMS ENGINEER 

E480 TELEPHONE OPERATOR 11 

vo53 TELEPHONE SVCS ANALYST 1 

E477 TELEPHONE SVCS SUPVSR-E 1 

142 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

19500 Children and Families First 
8015 ADMIN SECRETARY II-U 

8247 EXEC DIR,CHLDRN/FAM IST-U 

82195 MANAGEMENTANALYST-U SERIES 

8219 MANAGEMENT ANALYST I-U 

B220 MANAGEMENT ANALYST II-U 

8221 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill-U 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

20000 Retirement 
DO76 ASSISTANT EXEC OFFCR 

8250 CHIEF EXEC OFFCR, SAMCERA 

DllO INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR 

DO78 INVESTMENT AND FINANC MGR 

E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST 

E491S RETIREMENT ANALYST SERIES 

E490 RETIREMENT ANALYST I 

E491 RETIREMENT ANALYST II 

E007 SENR ACCOUNTANT 

1 

2 

1 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 Page I6 of 79 
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Criminal Justice Departments 

Department Page Number 

Consolidated Courts. .............................................................. 17 

District Attorney’s Office ....................................................... 20 

Sheriff’s Office ....................................................................... 23 

Probation .............................................................................. 26 

Coroner’s Office ..................................................................... 29 

Note: The Consolidated Court is not part of the general County 
government structure. The position listing here is presented as 
information only. 



Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

22000 courts 
BOOlS 

BOO1 

BOO2 

B131 

8134 

BOI 5 

BO16 

8187 

B186 

8225 

B182S 

B182 

Bl81 

B180 

B223 

8276 

B280 

B211 

8136 

8064 

8235 

BO18 

BO45S 

8045 

8012 

BO46S 

B046 

B047 

8218 

8028 

BOO7 

8200 

8185 

Wednesday, J&y IS, 2001 

ACCOUNTANT-U SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I-U 

ACCOUNTANT II-U 

ADMIN ASST I-U 

ADMIN ASST II-U-E 

ADMIN SECRETARY II-U 

ADMIN SECRETARY Ill-U 

ADR PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 

ASSISTANT FMLY LAW FACLTR 

CHIEF COURT INVEST-U 

COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES 

COMM PROG SPC I-U 

COMM FROG SPC Ii-U 

COMM PROG SPC Ill-U 

COURT COMMISSIONER-U 

COURT DIR INFO TECHNOLOGY 

COURT DIR OF FINANCE-U 

COURT EXEC OFFCR/C&J CM-U 

COURT INVESTIGATOR-SC-U 

COURT REPORTER-U 

COURT SERVICES MGR-U 

COURT SVCS SUPVR-U-E 

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR-U SERIES 

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR I-U 

DATA ENTRY OPERATOR II-U 

DEPUTY COURT CLERK-U SERIES 

DEPUTY COURT CLERK I-U 

DEPUTY COURT CLERK II-U 

DEPUTY COURT EXEC OFFCR-U 

EXEC ASST COURT EXEC OFF 

FAMILY COURT COUNSELOR-U 

FAMILY COURT SVCS MGR-U 

FAMILY LAW FACILITATOR 

4 

4 

1 

1 

1 

3 

33 

5 

19 

3 

122 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget CIass / 

Unit Pattern 

BO42S 

B042 

B020 

B067 

B152 

8150 

8230 

A026 

6058 

8054 

8076 

B013 

8048 

8025 

8030 

8014 

B057S 

B057 

8056 

8068 

B219S 

8219 

B220 

B22l 

BOO8 

BOO4 

8035 

BOO3 

8041 

BO74S 

8074 

8075 

8202 

8032 

B040 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 

Description 
FISCAL OFFICE ASST-U SERIES 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST I-U 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST II-U 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC-U 

INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST-U 

INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH-U 

INTERPRETER SVCS MGR-U 

JUDGE SUP COURT-ELECTV 

JUDICIAL SECRETARY-U 

JURY OFFICE SPECIALIST-U 

LEAD COURTROOM CLERK-U 

LEAD DATA ENTRY OPERATR-U 

LEAD DEPUTY COURT CLERK-U 

LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST-U 

LEAD LEGAL OFFICE ASST-U 

LEGAL EXHIBITS TECH-U 

LEGAL SECRETAR-U SERIES 

LEGAL SECRETARY I-U 

LEGAL SECRETARY II-U 

LEGAL WORD PROCESSOR-U 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST-U SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I-U 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST !I-U 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill-U 

PARALEGAL-U 

PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST-U 

RESEARCH ATTNY-SC-U 

SENR ACCOUNTANT-U-E 

SENR UTILITY WORKER-U 

SUPERIOR COURT CLERK-U SERIES 

SUPERIOR COURTRM CLK I-U 

SUPERIOR COURTRM CLK II-U 

SUPERIOR COURT CMMSR-U 

SUPERVNG RESEARCH A-ITNY-U 

TRAFFIC REFEREE-U 

# of Positions 
8 

4 

5 

2 

1 

28 

1 

a 

2 

1 

22 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

9 

2 

1 

11 

2 

1 

48 

2 

1 

I 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 
Class / 
Pattern 

Bl25S 

B125 

8126 

Description 
UTILITY WORKER-U SERIES 

UTILITY WORKER I-U 

UTILITY WORKER II-U 

# of Positions 
1 

We&es&y, July IS,2001 

391 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description 

25000 District Attorney I Family Support 

# of Positions 

E030S 

E030 

EOI 1 

EOlO 

E539S 

E539 

E540 

DO45 

8209 

B213 

D193 

E428S 

E428 

E429 

G223S 

G223 

G224 

B024S 

B024 

8023 

B022 

B021 

B034 

HO35 

A018 

E443 

E476 

E431 

B240 

E433 

E436S 

E436 

E43i 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 

ACCOUNTANT SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I 

ACCOUNTANT II 

ACCOUNTANT II-E 

ACCOUNTANT-C SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I-C 

ACCOUNTANT II-C 

ADMIN SERVICES MGR I 

ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTY-U 

CHIEF DEPUTY DIST AlTY-U 

CHIEF INSPECTOR 

COMPUTER OPERATOR SERIES 

COMPUTER OPERATOR I 

COMPUTER OPERATOR II 

DEPUBY PUBLIC ADMIN SERIES 

DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMSTR I 

DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMSTR II 

DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY-U SERIES 

DEPUTY DISTRICT ATY I-U 

DEPUTY DISTRICT ATY II-U 

DEPUTY DISTRICT ATY Ill-U 

DEPUTY DISTRICT ATY IV-U 

LAW CLERK-U 

DISTRICT AlTORNEY INSP 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-ELECTV 

ESTATE PROPERTY OFFICER 

EXEC SECRETARY-C 

FAM SUP CUST SVC SPEC 

FAMILY SUPPORTADMIN-U 

FAMILY SUPPORT INVSTGTR 

FAMILY SUPPORT OFFICER SERIES 

FAMILY SUPPORT OFFICR I 

FAMILY SUPPORT OFFICR II 

2 

55 

10 

1 

2 

1 

6 

1 

1 

35 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

E437 

E434 

E432 

D151 

E346S 

E346 

E347 

E350 

DIIO 

V230 

E438 

E349 

E374 

E379 

E336 

E530 

E372S 

E372 

E373 

E375 

E377S 

E377 

E378 

D184S 

D184 

D182 

D181 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

D177 

E008 

BOO8 

E469 

DO88 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 

FAMILY SUPPORT OFFICR Ill 

FAMILY SUPPORT SUPVR-E 

FAMILY SUPPORT TECH 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR II 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST II 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR 

INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH 

LD FAM SUPP CUST SVC SPEC 

LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST 

LEAD LEGAL OFFICE ASST 

LEAD LEGAL SECRETARY 

LEAD OFFICE ASST 

LEGAL EXECUTIVE ASST-C 

LEGAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

LEGAL OFFICE ASST I 

LEGAL OFFICE ASST II 

LEGAL OFFICE SPECIALIST 

LEGAL SECRETARY SERIES 

LEGAL SECRETARY I 

LEGAL SECRETARY II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

OFFICE SERVICES MGR,DA 

PARALEGAL 

PARALEGAL-U 

PAYROLUPERS SVC SPEC-C 

PROGRAM SERVICES MGR II 

9 

12 

20 

1 

4 

4 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

5 

1 

1 

4 

2 

21 

1 

11 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Page 21 of 79 



Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description 
PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST 

SOCIAL WORKER SERIES 

SOCIAL WORKER I 

SOCIAL WORKER II 

SOCIAL WORKER Ill 

SOCIAL WORKER-U SERIES 

SOCIAL WORKER I-U 

SOCIAL WORKER II-U 

SOCIAL WORKER Ill-U 

SUPERVNG LEGAL SECRETRY-E 

# of Positions 
E368 

G098S 

GO98 

GO97 

GO96 

B107S 

8107 

B108 

6106 

E380 

8 

1 

2 

3 

248 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit P&tern Description # of Positions 

30000 Sheriff 
E030S 

E030 

EOI 1 

EOIO 

E089 

EOOI 

E002 

E005 

8245 

TO74 

B182S 

8182 

6181 

B180 

GO50 

H029S 

HO29 

HO28 

B122S 

8122 

8121 

DO29 

HO60 

Q002 

E476 

E468 

DO60 

E346S 

E346 

E347 

E350 

8270 

H112S 

1 

1 

9 

ACCOUNTANT SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I 

ACCOUNTANT II 

ACCOUNTANT II-E 

ADMIN ASST II-E 

ADMIN SECRETARY I 

ADMIN SECRETARY II 

ADMIN SECRETARY II-C 

ASSISTANT SHERIFF-U 

COMM SVCS OFFICER 

COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES 

COMM PROG SPC I-U 

COMM FROG SPC Ii-U 

COMM PROG SPC Ill-U 

CRIME ANALYST 

CRIMINALIST SERIES 

CRIMINALIST I 

CRIMINALIST II 

CRIMINALIST-U SERIES 

CRIMINALIST I-U 

CRIMINALIST II-U 

DEPUTY DIR SHERIFF AD SVC 

DEPUTY SHERIFF 

DISTRICT COORD, OES 

EXEC SECRETARY-C 

EXECUTIVE ASST-C 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST II 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

FORENSIC LAB MANAGER-U 

FORENSIC SPECiALlST SERIES 

1 

1 

273 

4 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

HI12 

HI11 

V235 

DllO 

V230 

E349 

E374 

E461 

E372S 

E372 

E373 

E376 

E375 

D184S 

D184 

D182 

D181 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

E337 

E367 

E368 

E009 

BOO3 

D192 

HO59 

E447 

E445S 

E445 

E446 

HO85 

HO90 

D191 

8269 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 

FORENSIC SPECIALIST I 

FORENSIC SPECIALIST II 

INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST 

INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR 

INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH 

LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST 

LEAD LEGAL OFFICE ASST 

LEAD PAYROLUPERS SPEC-C 

LEGAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

LEGAL OFFICE ASST I 

LEGAL OFFICE ASST II 

LEGAL OFFICE SERV SUPVR-E 

LEGAL OFFICE SPECIALIST 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

OFFICE SPECIALIST 

PUBLIC SVCS ASSISTANT 

PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST 

SENR ACCOUNTANT-E 

SENR ACCOUNTANT-U-E 

SHERIFF’S CAPTAIN 

SHERIFF’S CORRECTNL OFFCR 

SHERIFF’S GRIM RD SUPV-E 

SHERIFF’S CRIMINAL RECORDS TECH SERIES 

SHERIFF’S GRIM RD TECH I 

SHERIFF’S GRIM RD TECH II 

SHERIFF’S ID TECHNICIAN 

SHERIFF’S LEAD ID TECH 

SHERIFF’S LIEUTENANT 

SHERIFF’S LIEUTENANT-U 

2 

38 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

95 

3 

16 

7 

1 

14 

1 
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Class / 
Pattern 

El06S 

El06 

El05 

D202 

HO44 

A024 

E406S 

E406 

E407 

E410 

HO27 

Q005 

H130 

8206 

T064S 

TO64 

TO63 

Description 
SHERIFF’S PROPERTY OFFCR SERIES 

SHERIFF’S PROP OFFCR I 

SHERIFF’S PROP OFFCR II 

SHERIFF’S RECORDS MANAGER 

SHERIFF’S SERGEANT 

SHERIFF-ELECTIVE 

STOREKEEPER SERIES 

STOREKEEPER I 

STOREKEEPER II 

STOREKEEPING SPVSR-E 

SUPERVNG CRIMINLST-E 

SUPERVNG DIST COORD,OES-E 

SUPERVNG FORENSIC SPEC-E 

UNDER SHERIFF-U 

UTILITY WORKER SERIES 

UTILITY WORKER I 

UTILITY WORKER II 

Salary Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit # of Positions 
7 

1 
49 

1 

5 

593 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 
Class / 
Pattern Description # of Positions 

32000 Probation 
E030S 

E030 

EOll 

EOIO 

E029 

ED89 _ 

EOOl 

E002 

E003 

E006 

E439 

D161 

G112S 

G112 

Gl13 

E531 

E394 

D164 

COOIS 

coo1 

coo2 

coo3 

B119S 

B119 

8118 

8117 

8214 

E476 

DO60 

E346S 

E346 

E347 

E350 

ACCOUNTANT SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I 

ACCOUNTANT II 

ACCOUNTANT II-E 

ADMIN ASST I 

ADMIN ASST II-E 

ADMIN SECRETARY I 

ADMIN SECRETARY II 

ADMIN SECRETARY Ill 

ADMIN SECRETARY Ill-C 

ALTERNATIVE SENTCNG OFFCR 

ASSISTANT DIR PROB SVCS 

COMMUNITY WORKER SERiES 

COMM WORKER I 

COMM WORKER II 

DEPT DATA PROC SPC 

DEPUTY COURT CLERK II 

DEPUTY DIR PROBATION SVCS 

DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER SERIES 

DEPUTY PROB OFFCR I 

DEPUTY PROB OFFCR II 

DEPUTY PROB OFFCR III 

DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER-U SERIES 

DEPUTY PROB OFFCR I-U 

DEPUTY PROB OFFCR II-U 

DEPUTY PROB OFFCR Ill-U 

DIR PROBATION SERVICES-U 

EXEC SECRETARY-C 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST II 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

1 

1 

4 

4 

151 

1 

1 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Gloss / 

unit Pattern Description # of Positions 
coo4 

coo5.s 

coo5 

COO6 

V235 

DIIO 

D165 

E349 

E356 

E461 

E372S 

E372 

E373 

D152 

E376 

E375 

E355 

so03 

D184S 

Dl84 

0182 

Dl81 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

E337 

D163 

0162 

E368 

T105 

SO65 

Bl07S 

B107 

Bl08 

BlO6 

Wecinesclay, July 18, 2001 

GROUP SUPERVISOR I 

GROUP SUPERVISOR SERIES 

GROUP SUPERVISOR II 

GROUP SUPERVISOR Ill 

INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST 

INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR 

INSTITUTION SVCS MANAGER 

LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST 

LEAD LEGAL WORD PROCESSOR 

LEAD PAYROLUPERS SPEC-C 

LEGAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

LEGAL OFFICE ASST I 

LEGAL OFFICE ASST II 

LEGAL OFFICE SERV MGR II 

LEGAL OFFICE SERV SUPVR-E 

LEGAL OFFICE SPECIALIST 

LEGAL WORD PROCESSOR 

LINEN HOUSEKEEPG SVC SP-E 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERlEi 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

OFFICE SPECIALIST 

PROBATION SVCS MGR I 

PROBATION SVCS MGR II 

PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST 

SCHOOL BUS DRIVER 

SEAMSTRESS 

SOCIAL WORKER-U SERIES 

SOCIAL WORKER I-U 

SOCIAL WORKER II-U 

SOCIAL WORKER Ill-U 

57 

58 

3 

2 

7 

1 

2 

1 

15 

2 

8 

20 

II 

1 

1 

1 

1 

19 

7 

7 

4 

2 

1 
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Salary Ordinance 
B&get 

Unit 
chs / 
Pattern 

T064S 

TO64 

TO63 

Description 
UTILITY WORKER SERIES 

UTILITY WORKER I 

UTILITY WORKER II 

# of Positions 
1 

416 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

33000 Coroner 
E030S 

E030 

EOI 1 

EOIO 

D124 

HI31 

A014 

E468 

TO70 

E361 

E368 

ACCOUNTANT SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I 

ACCOUNTANT II 

ACCOUNTANT II-E 

CHIEF DEPUTY CORONER 

CORONER’S INVESTIGATOR 

CORONER-ELECTIVE 

EXECUTIVE ASST-C 

FORENSIC AUTOPSY TECH 

MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST 

PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST 

1 
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Environmental Services Agency 

Department Page Number 

Administration ...................................................................... 30 

Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer ......................................... 31 

Cooperative Extensiqn ........................................................... 32 

County Library ....................................................................... 33 

Planning ............................................................................... 35 

Parks and Recreatior .............................................................. 37 

Coyote Point Marina .............................................................. 38 



Salary Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 

35000 

CLass / 
Pattern Description 

Environmental Services Admin 
8215 DIR ENVIRON SRVCS AGNCY-U 

E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C 

D131 PROGRAM SERVICES MGR I 

# of Positions 

1 

1 

1 

Wedttesclay, July 18, 2001 Page 30 of 79 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

35200 Agricultural Commissioner I Sealer 
JO62S 

JO62 

JO63 

JO64 

JO65 

D220 

D146 

E350 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

JO67 

6092 

JO70 

BIOISTANDARDS SPECIALIST SERIES 

BIOKTANDARDS SPC I 

BIO/STANDARDS SPC II 

BIOISTANDARDS SPC III 

BIOKTANDARDS SPC IV 

DEPUTY DIR AG SRVCS 

DIR AGRICULTURAL SVCS 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

PEST DETECTION SPEC 

PEST DETECTION SPEC-U 

PEST DETECTION SUPERVSR-E 

3 ( 

1 

1 

1 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

35400 Cooperative Extension 
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT II 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description 

37000 County Library 

# of Positions 

DO45 ADMIN SERVICES MGR I 

DO82 ASSISTANT DIR LIB SVCS 

K008 CIRCULATION SUPERVISOR-E 

B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES 

B182 COMM PROG SPC I-U 

8181 COMM PROG SPC II-U 

8180 COMM PROG SPC Ill-U 

D147 DIR LIBRARY SERVICES 

E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C 

E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST I 

E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST II 

v230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECl-i 

KOOI S LIBRARIAN SERIES 

KOOI LIBRARIAN I 

K002 LIBRARIAN II 

KOII LIBRARY ASSISTANT BKMB OP 

K009S LIBRARY ASSISTANT SERIES 

K009 LIBRARY ASSISTANT I 

KOIO LIBRARY ASSISTANT II 

D188 LIBRARY BRANCH MGR I 

D189 LIBRARY BRANCH MGR II 

DO61 LIBRARY SERVICES MANAGER 

K014S LIBRARY TECH SERIES 

K014 LIBRARY TECHNICIAN I 

K012 LIBRARY TECHNICIAN II 

K007 LITERACY SPECIALIST 

E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

E403 PAYROLLIPERS SVC SPEC 

K006 PROJECT READ PROGRAM DIR 

K017 SENR LIBRARY ASST 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 

1 

1 

10 

2 

1 

28 

1 

35 

2 

2 

1 

1 

11 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget chss / 

unit Pattern Description # of Positions 
K016 SENR LIBRARY TECH 3 

122 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Clnss / 

Unit P&tern Description # of Positions 

38000 Planning 
DO45 

DO43 

JO57S 

JO57 

JO58 

JO59 

JO6OS 

JO60 

JO61 

JO55 

R004S 

R004 

R005 

NO17 

NO16 

D173 

E476 

E350 

V230 

E357 

D172 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

E337 

R065S 

R060 

R050 

R040 

R065 

DO81 

D180 

E368 

Werlnesdny, July 18, 2001 

ADMIN SERVICES MGR I 

BUILDING INSPECTOR MGR 

BUILDING INSPECTOR SERIES 

BUILDING INSPECTOR I 

BUILDING INSPECTOR II 

BUILDING INSPECTOR III 

BUILDING PERMIT TECH SERIES 

BUILDING PERMIT TECH I 

BUILDING PERMIT TECH II 

BUILDING PLANS SPECIALIST 

CODE COMPLIANCE OFFICER SERIES 

CODE COMPLIANCE OFFCR I 

CODE COMPiiANCE OFFCR II 

DELINEATOR I 

DELINEATOR II 

DEVELOP REVIEW SVCS MGR 

EXEC SECRETARY-C 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH 

LEAD WORD PROC OPERATOR 

LONG RNG PLNNG SVCS MGR 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

OFFICE SPECIALIST 

PLANNER SERIES 

PLANNER I 

PLANNER II 

PLANNER III 

PLANNING TECHNICIAN 

PLANNING ADMINISTRATOR 

PRINCIPAL MGT ANALYST 

PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern 

R006 

R020 

E352S 

E352 

E353 

Description 
SENR CODE COMPLINC OFFC-E 

SENR PLANNER-E 

WORD PROCESSING OPERATOR SERIES 

WORD PROC OPERATOR I 

WORD PROC OPERATOR II 

# of Positions 
I 

4 

2 

47 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

39000 Parks and Recreation 
DO45 ADMIN SERVICES MGR I 

D148 DIR PARKS & RECREATION 

LO1 7 EQUIPMENT MECHlOPER PARKS 

E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C 

E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

LO42 GARDENER 

LOO5 LEAD GARDNER 

B219S MANAGEMENTANALYST-U SERIES 

8219 MANAGEMENT ANALYST I-U 

B220 MANAGEMENT ANALYST II-U 

8221 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill-U 

E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

E334 OFFiCE ASSISTANT I 

E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST 

LO39 PARK RANGER Ill 

LO25 PARK RANGER IV-E 

LO4OS PARK RANGER SERIES 

LO40 PARK RANGER I 

LO41 PARK RANGER II 

DOOt PARK SUPERINTENDANT 

LO14 PARKS & OPEN SPACE EQ OP 

R020 SENR PLANNER-E 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

15 

5 

27 

2 

‘1 

63 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 

39800 

Class / 
Pattern Description 

Coyote Point Marina 
LO24 ASSISTANT HARBORMASTER 

E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

D166 HARBORMASTER 

LO4OS PARK RANGER SERIES 

LO40 PARK RANGER I 

LO41 PARK RANGER II 

# of Positions 

1 

1 

1 

2 

5 
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Public Works 

Department Page Number 

Administrative Services ........................................................ 39 

Engineering Services ........................................................... 40 . 

Road Maintenance ................................................................ 41 . 

Building Facilities Maintenance and Operations .................. ..4 2 

Tower Road ISF ...................................................................... 43 . 

Fleet Maintenance and Replacement 44 ..................................... 

Special Districts ................................................................... 45 . 

Waste Management .............................................................. U6 

Transportation Services 47 ........................................................ 

Airports 48 ............................................................................... 



Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description 

45100 Public Works Administration 

# of Positions 

E030S 

E030 

EOI 1 

EOIO 

E029 

DO38 

8229 

E476 

DO60 

E346S 

E346 

E347 

E351 

E350 

V235 

DIIO 

V230 

E461 

DO04 

Dla4S 

D184 

D182 

D181 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

E337 

D131 

DO05 

E009 

2 ACCOUNTANT SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I 

ACCOUNTANT II 

ACCOUNTANT II-E 

ADMIN ASST I 

ADMIN SVCS DIV MGR,PW 

DIR PUBLIC WORKS-U 

EXEC SECRETARY-C 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST II . 

FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST 

INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR 

INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH 

LEAD PAYROLUPERS SPEC-C 

MAINTENANCE SRVCS DIV MGR 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

OFFICE SPECIALIST 

PROGRAM SERVICES MGR I 

PROGRAMS & SVCS DIV MGR 

SENR ACCOUNTANT-E 

2 

31 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

46000 PW Engineering Services 
NO01 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS MGR 

N053S DRAFTING TECH SERIES 

NO53 DRAFTING TECHNICIAN I 

NO52 DRAFTING TECHNICIAN II 

N045S ENGINEER SERIES 

NO33 ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

NO18 ASSOCIATE ENGINEER 

NO60 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR I 

NO62 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR II 

NO45 JUNIOR ENGINEERING AIDE 

NO09 SENR ENGINEER 

3 

6 

30 

NO39 SENR ENGINEERING AIDE 

DO03 ENGINEERING SVCS DIV MGR 

DO58 PRINCIPAL CIVIL ENGINEER 

NOIOS PUBLIC WORKS TECH SERIES 

NO10 PUBLIC WORKS TECH I 

NO1 1 PUBLIC WORKS TECH II 

NO51 SENR DRAFTING TECHNICIAN 

NO35 SUPERVNG DRAFTING TECH-E 

2 

1 

48 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 

47200 

Class / 
Pattern Description 

PW-Road Maintenance 
TO29 CONSTRUCTION CRPNTRlMASON 

N045S ENGINEER SERIES 

NO33 ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

NO18 ASSOCIATE ENGINEER 

NO60 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR I 

NO62 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR II 

N@45 JUNIOR ENGINEERING AIDE 

NO09 SENR ENGINEER 

NO39 SENR ENGINEERING AIDE 

LOO5 LEAD GARDNER 

NOIOS PUBLIC WORKS TECH SERiES 

NO10 PUBLIC WORKS TECH I 

NO1 1 PUBLIC WORKS TECH II 

TO83 ROAD CONSTR SUPVR-E 

TO82 ROAD EQUIPMENT SUPERVSR-E 

D169 ROAD MAINTENANCE MGR 

NO85 ROAD MAINTENANCE SPVSR-E 

T090S ROAD WORKER SERIES 

Tl 00 EQUIPMENT MECH I 

TO95 EQUIPMENT MECH II 

TO81 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR I 

TO80 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR II 

TO90 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR I 

TO85 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR II 

TO62 SENR UTILITY WORKER 

T064S UTILITY WORKER SERIES 

TO64 UTILITY WORKER I 

TO63 UTILITY WORKER II 

# of Positions 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

7 

46 

1 

4 

67 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description 

47300 PW Bldg Facilities Maintenance & Operations 

# of Positions 

TO31 

TO30 

TO13 

DO93 

TO75 

DO39 

T027S 

TO27 

TO28 

E337 

TO26 

TO62 

TO41 S 

TO41 

TO40 

TO60 

TO12 

T064S 

TO64 

TO63 

BUILDING MNTNC SUPR-MCF-E 1 

CARPENTER/MILL CABNT WKR 3 

CRAFTS SUPERVISOR-E 1 

CUSTODIAL SERVICES MGR 1 

CUSTODIAN 30 

FACILITIES SERVICES MGR 1 

LOCKSMITH SERIES 2 

LOCKSMITH 

LOCKSMITH TRAINEE 

OFFICE SPECIALIST 1 

PAINTER 3 

SENR UTILITY WORKER 3 

STATIONARY ENGINEER SERIES 21 

STATIONARY ENGINEER I 

STATIONARY ENGINEER II 

SUPERVNG CUSTODIAN-E 

SUPERVNG STATIONARY ENG-E 

UTILITY WORKER SERIES 

UTILITY WORKER I 

UTILITY WORKER II 

76 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

47400 PW Tower Road ISF 
TO30 CARPENTER/MILL CABNT WKR 

TO13 

TO24 

TO33 

E337 

TO26 

TO62 

T064S 

TO64 

TO63 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 

CRAFTS SUPERVISOR-E 

ELECTRICIAN 

ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE MECH 

OFFICE SPECIALIST 

PAINTER 

SENR UTILITY WORKER 

UTILITY WORKER SERIES 

UTILITY WORKER I 

UTILITY WORKER II 

. 

25 
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Salary Ordinance 
B&get Class / 

Unit Pattern Description 

47600 Fleet & Equipment Maintenance and Replacement 

# of Positions 

wo39s 

W038 

wo39 
WI25 

wo41 

wo4os 

w121 

wo40 

TllOS 

TIIO 

T112 

E350 

TO94 

D184S 

D184 

D182 

D181 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

T090S 

TIOO 

TO95 

TO81 

TO80 

TO90 

TO85 

TO62 

T064S 

TO84 

TO63 

DO12 

Wednesday, July IS,2001 

AUTO MECHANIC SERIES 

AUTO MECHANIC 

AUTO MECHANIC TRAINEE 

AUTO SERVICE SUPVSR-E 

AUTO SERVICE WKR Ill 

AUTO SERVICE WORKER SERIES 

AUTO SERVICE WKR I 

AUTO SERVICE WKR II 

EQUIPMENT SVCS WRKR SERIES 

EQUIPMENT SVCS WRKR I 

EQUIPMENT SVCS WRKR II 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

LEAD EQUIPMENT MECHAN!C 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGiMENT ANALYST Ill 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

ROAD WORKER SERIES 

EQUIPMENT MECH I 

EQUIPMENT MECH II 

ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR I 

ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR II 

ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR I 

ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR II 

SENR UTILITY WORKER 

UTILITY WORKER SERIES 

UTILITY WORKER I 

UTILITY WORKER II 

VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT MGR 

27 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

48000 PW Special Districts 
N045S 

NO33 

NO18 

NO60 

NO62 

NO45 

NO09 

NO39 

DO18 

D184S 

D184 

0182 

0181 

E337 

NOIOS 

NO10 

NO1 1 

NO85 

T090S 

TlOO 

TO95 

TO81 

TO80 

TO90 

TO85 

ENGINEER SERIES 

ASSISTANT ENGINEER 

ASSOCIATE ENGINEER 

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR I 

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR II 

JUNIOR ENGINEERING AIDE 

SENR ENGINEER 

SENR ENGINEERING AIDE 

FLOOD CNTRL & UTIL MGR 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I!! 

OFFICE SPECIALIST 

PUBLIC WORKS TECH SERIES 

PUBLIC WORKS TECH I 

PUBLIC WORKS TECH II 

ROAD MAINTENANCE SPVSR-E 

ROAD WORKER SERIES 

EQUIPMENT MECH I 

EQUIPMENT MECH II 

ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR I 

ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR II 

ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR I 

ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR II 

1 

2 

1 

2 

15 
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Sala y Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 
Class / 
Pattern Description # of Positions 

48200 PW Waste Management 
6009s 

6005 

6006 

BOO9 

D184S 

D184 

D182 

D181 

B219S 

8219 

B220 

B221 

E337 

NOIOS 

NO10 

NO1 I 

B193S 

B192 

8193 

DO09 

ENV HEALTH SPEC-U SERIES 

ENVIR HLTH SPEC I-U 

ENVIR HLTH SPEC II-U 

ENVIR HLTH SPEC Ill-U 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST-U SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I-U 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II-U 

MANAGEMENT ANALiST Ill-U 

OFFICE SPECIAL!ST 

PUBLIC WORKS TECH SERIES 

PUBLIC WORKS TECH I 

PUBLIC WORKS TECH II 

PUBLIC WORKS TECHNICIAN-U-SERIES 

PUBLIC WORKS TECH I-U 

PUBLIC WORKS TECH II-U 

WASTE MGT & ENV SVCS MGR 1 

9 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 

48300 

Class / 
Pattern Description 

PW Transportation Services 
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST 

DO52 PROGRAM COORDINATOR 

DO41 TRANSPORTATION SYST COORD 

# of Positions 

1 

I 

2 

4 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 

48500 

Class / 
Pattern Description 

PW Airports 
E002 ADMIN SECRETARY II 

DO02 AIRPORT MANAGER 

MOO1 AIRPORT OPERATIONS SUPV-E 

M003S AIRPORT OPERATIONS TECH SERIES 

MOO3 AIRPORT OPERATIONS SPC I 

MOO2 AIRPORT OPERATIONS SPC II 

E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST 

# of Positions 

1 

1 

1 

5 

1 

9 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 Page 48 of 79 



Health Services Agency 

Department Paqe Number 

Administration ...................................................................... 49 . 

Emergency Medical Services .................................................. 50 

Aging and Adult Services ....................................................... 51 

Environmental Health, ........................................................... 54 

Food Services ........................................................................ 55 

Mental Health ........................................................................ 56 

Public Iiealth ......................................................................... 59 

Correctional Health ............................................................... 63 

AIDS Program ........................................................................ 65 

San Mateo County Health Center ........................................... 67 

Community Health Clinics 72 ...................................................... 



Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

55000 Health Administration 
E006 

DO68 

8226 

E476 

DO60 

D1.51 

E350 

NO43 

DO59 

KOOlS 

KOOI 

K002 

D? 84s 

D184 

D182 

D181 

D155 

E007 

ADMIN SECRETARY III-C 

DEPUTY DIR HEALTH SVCS 

DIR HEALTH SVCS AGENCY-U 

EXEC SECRETARY-C 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR II 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

GRAPHICS COMMUNCTN SPEC 

HEALTH SVCS FINANCE DIR 

LIBRARIAN SERIES 

LIBRARIAN I 

LIBRARIAN II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill 

MEDICAL PROGRAM MANAGER 

SENR ACCOUNTANT 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 Page 49 of 79 



Sala y Ordinance 
Budget CIass / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

56000 Emergency Medical Services 
E002 ADMIN SECRETARY II 

D144 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS 

G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES 

G226 COMM PROG SPC I 

G227 COMM PROG SPC II 

G228 COMM PROG SPC III 

B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES 

B182 COMM PROG SPC I-U 

8181 COMM PROG SPC II-U 

8180 COMM PROG SPC III-U 

DO35 EMS ADMINISTRATOR 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 

57000 

ctass / 
Pattern Description 

Aging and Adult Services 
ACCOUNTANT SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I 

ACCOUNTANT II 

ACCOUNTANT II-E 

ADMIN ASST II-E 

ADMIN SECRETARY II 

COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES 

COMM PROG SPC I 

COMM PROG SPC II 

COMM PROG SPC Ill 

DEPUTY PUBLIC GDNlCONSV SERIES 

DEPUTY PUBLIC GDN CON I 

DEPUTY PUBLIC GDN CON II 

DEPUTY PUBLIC GDN CON Ill 

DIR AGING &ADULT SVCS 

ESTATE PROPERTY OFFICER 

EXEC SECRETARY-C 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR II 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST II 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

HEALTH SVCS MANAGER I 

HEALTH SVCS MANAGER II 

INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST 

LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST III 

MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES 

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST I 

# of Positions 

E030S 

E030 

EOll 

EOlO 

E089 

E002 

G226S 

G226 

G227 

G228 

G217S 

G220 

G225 

G217 

DO14 

E443 

E476 

DO60 

D151 

E346S 

E346 

E347 

E350 

DO23 

DO33 

V235 

E349 

D184S 

D184 

D182 

D181 

G040S 

‘G121 

3 

1 

2 

6 

22 

2 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 
G120 

G119 

G118 

GO40 

GO35 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

E337 

FOO9S 

FOll 

F120 

Bl54 

FO20 

8155 

F077 

F079 

FOO9 

F021 

BO99 

F109 

FO16 

F017 

B175 

0131 

FO40 

E368 

E009 

GO93 

G098S 

GO98 

GO97 

GO96 

B107S 

8107 

Wednesrlny, July l&2001 

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST II 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR II 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER I 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER II 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

OFFICE SPECIALIST 

PATIENT CARE SERIES 

CLINICAL NURSE 

LICENSED PSYCH TECH 

LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U 

LICENSED VOC NURSE 

LICENSED VOC NURSE-U 

MEDICAL SERVICES ASST I 

MEDICAL SERVICES ASST II 

NURSE PRACTITIONER 

NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN 

NURSE PRACTITIONER-U 

PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT 

STAFF NURSE 

STAFF NURSE TRAINEE 

STAFF NURSE-U 

PROGRAM SERVICES MGR I 

PUBLIC HLTH NURSE 

PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST 

SENR ACCOUNTANT-E 

SOCIAL WORK SUPVSR-E 

SOCIAL WORKER SERIES 

SOCIAL WORKER I 

SOCIAL WORKER II 

SOCIAL WORKER Ill 

SOCIAL WORKER-U SERIES 

SOCIAL WORKER I-U 

1 

5 

3 

3 

5 

27 

1 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 
8108 SOCIAL WORKER II-U 

B106 SOCIAL WORKER Ill-U 

G218 SUPERVNG DPG-CNVR-E 3 

T103 TRANSPORTATION OFFICER 1 

Wedttesday, July 18, 2001 

120 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description 

59000 Environmental Health 

# of Positions 

E089 

DO45 

D129 

JO07 

JO37 

JO39S 

JO39 

JO40 

JO48S 

JO48 

JO46 

JO49 

E476 

E346S 

E346 

E347 

JO05 

JOO3S 

JO01 

JO03 

JO04 

BO33S 

B033 

8052 

8053 

V235 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

E337 

E368 

ADMIN ASST II-E 

ADMIN SERVICES MGR I 

DEPUTY DIR PUBLIC HEALTH 

ENVIR HLTH PROGRAM SUPR-E 

ENVIR HLTH SPEC IV 

ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH TECH SERIES 

ENVIR HLTH TECHNICIAN I 

ENVIR HLTH TECHNICIAN II 

ENVIRONMENTAL HTLH SPEC SERIES 

ENVIR HLTH SPEC I 

ENVIR HLTH SPEC II 

ENVIR HLTH SPEC Ill 

EXEC SECRETARY-C 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST II 

HAZ MAT SPECIALIST IV 

HAZ MAT SPECIALIST SERIES 

HAZ MAT SPECIALIST I 

HAZ MAT SPECIALIST II 

HAZ MAT SPECIALIST Ill 

HAZ MAT SPECIALIST-U SERIES 

HAZ MAT SPECIALIST I-U 

HAZ MAT SPECIALIST II-U 

HAZ MAT SPECIALIST Ill-U 

INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

OFFICE SPECIALIST 

PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST 

1 

1 

1 

5 

10 

3 

18 

1 

3 

5 

17 

1 

1 

3 

3 

1 
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Sala y Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 

60000 

Class / 
Pattern Description 

Food and Nutrition Services 
D174 CHEF MANAGER 

D187 CLINICAL SVC MGR-NUTRTN 

so3os COOK SERIES 

so30 COOK I 

SO27 COOK II 

DO48 DIETARY UNIT CHIEF 

so31 DIETETIC TECH 

SO24 DIETITIAN 

SO23 DIETITIAN-E , 

DO70 DIR FOOD/NUTRITION SVC 

E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST I 

E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST II 

E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

D175 FOOD SERVICE UNIT MGR 

SO38S FOOD SERVICES WORKER SERIES 

SO38 FOOD SERVICE WORKER I 

so37 FOOD SERVICE WORKER II 

so35 FOOD SVC SUPERVISOR-E 

E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST 

E406S STOREKEEPER SERIES 

E406 STOREKEEPER I 

E407 STOREKEEPER II 

so20 SUPERVNG COOK-E 

so25 SUPERVNG DIETITIAN-E 

# of Positions 

1 

1 

22 

1 

3 

27 

3 

1 

74 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 

61000 

Class / 
Pattern Description 

Mental Health 

# of Positions 

E030S 

E030 

EOII 

EOIO 

E002 

DO56 

DO54 

DO55 

F049 

G226S 

G226 

G227 

G228 

G112S 

G112 

G113 

F029 

DO17 

DIOO 

E476 

DO60 

D151 

E350 

E419 

E377S 

E377 

E378 

D184S 

D184 

Dl a2 

D181 

E416S 

E416 

ACCOUNTANT SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I 

ACCOUNTANT II 

ACCOUNTANT II-E 

ADMIN SECRETARY II 

ASSISTANT DIR MENTAL HLTH 

CLINICAL SVC MGR I-MH 

CLINICAL SVC MGR II-MH 

COMM MENTAL HLTH NURS 

COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES 

COMM PROG SPC I 

’ COMM PROG SPC II 

COMh? PROG SPC II! 

COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES 

COMM WORKER I 

COMM WORKER II s 

CREATIVE ARTS THERAPIST 

DEPT BUSINESS SYS MGR 

DIR MENTAL HEALTH 

EXEC SECRETARY-C 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR II 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

LEAD MEDICAL OFFICE ASST 

LEGAL SECRETARY SERIES 

LEGAL SECRETARY I 

LEGAL SECRETARY II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENTANALYST Ill 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST I 

1 

5 

1 

3 

3 

15 

4 

1 

3 

8 
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Sala y Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 
E417 

E420 

D155 

G040S 

G121 

G120 

Gl19 

GIIB 

GO40 

GO35 

FOO5S 

FO05 

FOO6 

F194 

DO53 

GO81 

F174S 

F174 

F175 

E411S 

E411 

E412 

E414 

E415 

E403 

FO61 

B130 

Fl16S 

F116 

FO50 

F192 

E009 

G098S 

GO98 

GO97 

Wedttesday, July 18, 2001 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST II 

MEDICAL OFFICE SPECIALIST 

MEDICAL PROGRAM MANAGER 

MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES 

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST I 

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST II 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR II 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER I 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER II 

MENTAL HEALTH SUPERVISOR SERIES 

SUPERVNG MENTL HLTH CLN-E 

SUPERVNG MENTL HLTH PSY-E 

SUPERVNG PSYCHOLOGIST-E 

MENTAL HLTH OFFICE MGR 

MENTAL HLTH PROG SPEC 

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST SERIES 

OCC THERAPIST I 

OCC THERAPIST II 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST SERIES 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST I 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST II 

PATIENT SERVICES SPEC 

PATIENT SERVICES SUPVSR-E 

PAYROLUPERS SVC SPEC 

PBMPROGRAMCOORD 

PSYCH RESIDENT-U 

PSYCHOLOGIST SERIES 

PSYCHOLOGIST I 

PSYCHOLOGIST II 

SENR PSYCHOLOGIST-E 

SENR ACCOUNTANT-E 

SOCIAL WORKER SERIES 

SOCIAL WORKER I 

SOCIAL WORKER II 

7 

1 

102 

21 

14 

3 

4 

1 

1 

16 

2 

1 

1 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget ctass / 

Unit Pattern Description # qf Positions 
GO96 SOCIAL WORKER III 

F124 STAFF PHYSICIAN 19 

F127 SUPERVNG PHYSICIAN-E 4 

Wednesday, July IS,2001 

260 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget CLass / 

Unit Pattern Description 

62000 Public Health 

# of Positions 

E030S 

E030 

EOI 1 

EOlO 

E089 

G07lS 

GO71 

GO70 

F052 

D144 

D159 

JO47 

G226S 

G226 

G227 

G228 

B182S 

8182 

Bl81 

B180 

G112S 

G112 

G113 

B183S 

8183 

B184 

E531 

D129 

DO10 

SO24 

D108 

FO02 

E476 

ACCOUNTANT SERIES 

ACCOUNTANT I 

ACCOUNTANT II 

ACCOUNTANT II-E 

ADMIN ASST II-E 

BENEFITS ANALYST SERIES 

BENEFITS ANALYST I 

BENEFITS ANALYST II 

CHIEF PUBLIC HLTH EDUC 

CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS 

CLINICAL SVC MGR-LAB 

COMCBL DISEASE INVEST 

COMMUN!TY PROGRAM SPEC SER!ES 

COMM PROG SPC I 

COMM PROG SPC II 

COMM PROG SPC Ill 

COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES 

COMM PROG SPC I-U 

COMM PROG SPC II-U 

COMM PROG SPC Ill-U 

COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES 

COMM WORKER I 

COMM WORKER II 

COMMUNITY WORKER-U SERIES 

COMM WORKER I-U 

COMM WORKER II-U 

DEPT DATA PROC SPC 

DEPUTY DIR PUBLIC HEALTH 

DEPUTY HEALTH OFFICER 

DIETITIAN 

DIR PUBLIC HEALTH 

EPIDEMIOLOGIST 

EXEC SECRETARY-C 

2 

2 

4 

1 

2 

1 

4 

12 

2 

23 

9 

2 

10 

3 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern 

DO60 

E350 

DO23 

F156 

FIOO 

E419 

E413 

E416S 

E416 

E417 

E420 

G040S 

G12l 

G120 

G119 

G118 

GO40 

GO35 

F174S 

F174 

F175 

F184S 

F184 

F185 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

E338 

E337 

FOOSS 

FOI 1 

F120 

B154 

FO20 

8155 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 

Description 
FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

HEALTH SVCS MANAGER I 

LABORATORY ASSISTANT II 

LEAD EPIDEMIOLOGIST 

LEAD MEDICAL OFFICE ASST 

LEAD PATIENT SVCS ASST 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST I 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST II 

MEDICAL OFFICE SPECIALIST 

MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES 

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST I 

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST II 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR II 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER I 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER II 

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST SERIES 

OCC THERAPIST I 

OCC THERAPIST II 

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST, PHC SERIES 

OCC THERAPIST I, PHC 

OCC THERAPIST II, PHC 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

OFFICE SERVICES SUPVSR-E 

OFFICE SPECIALIST 

PATIENT CARE SERIES 

CLINICAL NURSE 

LICENSED PSYCH TECH 

LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U 

LICENSED VOC NURSE 

LICENSED VOC NURSE-U 

# of Positions 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 
F077 

F079 

FOO9 

F022 

B099 

F109 

FO16 

F017 

8175 

E41iS 

Eill 

E412 

E403 

F171S 

F171 

F172 

F181S 

F181 

F182 

D131 

G085S 

GO85 

F057 

FO65S 

F065 

FO66 

F158S 

F158 

F159 

FO40 

BIOO 

E007 

JO45 

F038 

8102 

Wednesdny, July IS, 2001 

MEDICAL SERVICES ASST I 

MEDICAL SERVICES ASST II 

NURSE PRACTITIONER 

NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN 

NURSE PRACTITIONER-U 

PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT 

STAFF NURSE 

STAFF NURSE TRAINEE 

STAFF NURSE-U 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST SERIES 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST I 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST II 

PAYROLUPERS SVC SPEC 

PHYSICAL THERAPIST SERIES 

PHYSICAL THERPST I 

PHYSICAL THERPST II 

PHYSICAL THERAPIST, PHC SERIES 

PHYSICAL THERPST I, PHC 

PHYSICAL THERPST II, PHC 

PROGRAM SERVICES MGR I 

PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATION SERIES 

HEALTH EDUCATION ASSOC 

PUBLIC HLTH EDUCATOR 

PUBLIC HEALTH MICROBIOLOGIST SERIES 

PBLC HLTH MICROBIOLOGST I 

PH MICROBIOLOGIST II 

PUBLIC HLTH LAB TECH SERIES 

PUBLIC HLTH LAB TECH I 

PUBLIC HLTH LAB TECH II 

PUBLIC HLiH NURSE 

PUBLIC HLTH NURSE-U 

SENR ACCOUNTANT 

SENR COMCBL DISEASE INVST 

SENR PUBLIC HLTH NURSE 

SENR PUBLIC HLTH NURSE- U 

1 

2 

7 

1 

3 

5 

1 

47 

3 

1 

1 

9 

1 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 
Class / 
Pattern 

G098S 
GO98 

GO97 

GO96 

F124 

F062 

FO51 

F187 

Description 
SOCIAL WORKER SERIES 

SOCIAL WORKER I 

SOCIAL WORKER II 

SOCIAL WORKER III 

STAFF PHYSICIAN 

SUPERVNG PUB HLTH MICBO-E 

SUPERVNG PUB HLTH NST-E 

SUPERVNG THERPST, PHC-E 

# of Positions 
4 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 

224 

Page 62 of 79 



Salary Ordinance 
Budget 

Unit 

63000 

Ctass / 
Pattern Description 

Correctional Health 
F012 

DO54 

D144 

D154 

F049 

G226S 

G226 

G227 

G228 

G112S 

G112 

G113 

E418 

E416S 

E416 

E417 

E421 

E304S 

E304 

E303 

G040S 

G121 

G120 

G119 

G118 

GO40 

GO35 

FOO5S 

FO05 

FOO6 

F194 

FOO9S 

FO11 

CHARGE NURSE-E 

CLINICAL SVC MGR I-MH 

CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS 

CLINICAL SVC MGR II-NURS 

COMM MENTAL HLTH NURS 

COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES 

COMM PROG SPC I 

COMM PROG SPC II 

COMM PROG SPC Ill 

COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES 

COMM WORKER I 

COMM WORKER II 

HOSPITAL UNIT COORDINATOR 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST I 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST II 

MEDICAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E 

MEDICAL RECORDS TECH SERIES 

MEDICAL RECORDS TECH I 

MEDICAL RECORDS TECH II 

MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES 

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST I 

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST II 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR II 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER I 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER II 

MENTAL HEALTH SUPERVISOR SERIES 

SUPERVNG MENTL HLTH CLN-E 

SUPERVNG MENTL HLTH PSY-E 

SUPERVNG PSYCHOLOGIST-E 

PATIENT CARE SERIES 

CLINICAL NURSE 

# of Positions 

6 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

35 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 
F120 

B154 

FO20 

B155 

F077 

F079 

FOO9 

F021 

B099 

F109 

FO16 

F017 

8175 

F116S 

F116 

FO50 

F192 

F127 

LICENSED PSYCH TECH 

LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U 

LICENSED VOC NURSE 

LICENSED VOC NURSE-U 

MEDICAL SERVICES ASST I 

MEDICAL SERVICES ASST II 

NURSE PRACTITIONER 

NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN 

NURSE PRACTITIONER-U 

PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT 

STAFF NURSE 

STAFF NURSE TRAINEE 

STAFF NURSE-U 

PSYCHOLOGIST SERIES 

PSYCHOLOGIST I 

PSYCHOLOGIST II 

SENR PSYCHOLOGIST-E 

SUPERVNG PHYSICIAN-E 

2 

1 

65 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description 

64000 AIDS Program 
E089 ADMIN ASST II-E 

G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES 

G226 COMM PROG SPC I 

G227 .COMM PROG SPC II 

G228 COMM PROG SPC III 

81828 COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES 

8182 COMM PROG SPC I-U 

8181 COMM PROG SPC II-U. 

8180 COMM PROG SPC Ill-U 

G112S COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES 

G112 COMM .WORKER I 

G113 COMM WORKER ii 

DO23 HEALTH SVCS MANAGER I 

Dlll HUMAN SVCS DIR AUTOMATION 

G040S MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES 

G121 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST I 

G120 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST II 

GlI9 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I 

G118 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR II 

GO40 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER I 

GO35 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER II 

B069S OFFICE ASST-U SERIES 

B069 OFFICE ASSISTANT I-U 

B070 OFFICE ASSISTANT II-U 

E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST 

FOO9S PATIENT CARE SERIES 

FOI 1 CLINICAL NURSE 

Fl20 LICENSED PSYCH TECH 

B154 LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U 

FO20 LICENSED VOC NURSE 

8155 LICENSED VOC NURSE-U 

F077 MEDICAL SERVICES ASST I 

F079 MEDICAL SERVICES ASST II 

# of Positions 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 
FOO9 

F021 

BO99 

F109 

FO16 

F017 

B175 

E411S 

E411 

E412 

GO93 

G098S 

GO98 

GO97 

GO96 

NURSE PRACTITIONER 

NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN 

NURSE PRACTITIONER-U 

PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT 

STAFF NURSE 

STAFF NURSE TRAINEE 

STAFF NURSE-U 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST SERIES 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST I 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST II 

SOCIAL WORK SUPVSR-E 

SOCIAL WORKER SERIES 

SOCIAL WORKER I 

SOCIAL WORKER II 

SOCIAL WORKER Ill 

41 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 

66000 San Mateo County Health Center 
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES 

E030 ACCOUNTANT I 

EOI 1 ACCOUNTANT II 

EOIO ACCOUNTANT II-E 

E029 ADMIN ASST I 

E089 ADMIN ASST II-E 

E002 ADMIN SECRETARY II 

E003 ADMIN SECRETARY II1 

E006 ADMIN SECRETARY Ill-C 

E040 ASSISTANT DIR MED RECRD-E 

TO48 BOILER WATCH ENGINEER 

F012 CHARGE NURSE-E 

D2! CI-IIFF QPFRATIMC “CFICEP, -se*-. -.“..4I.--I 

D144 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS 

D154 CLINICAL SVC MGR II-NURS 

D156 CLINICAL SVC MGR-DIAG IMG 

D159 CLINICAL SVC MGR-LAB 

D158 CLINICAL SVC MGR-PHARMCY 

DO87 CLINICAL SVC MGR-REHAB 

DO34 CLINICAL SVC MGR-RESP THR 

G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES 

G226 COMM PROG SPC I 

G227 COMM PROG SPC II 

G228 COMM PROG SPC Ill 

F029 CREATIVE ARTS THERAPIST 

DO93 CUSTODIAL SERVICES MGR 

TO75 CUSTODIAN 

FO7OS CYTOLOGY TECHNOLOGIST SERIES 

F073 CYTOLOGY TECHNOLOGIST I 

FO70 CYTOLOGY TECHNOLOGIST II 

E423S DATA ENTRY OPERATOR SERIES 

E423 DATAENTRYOPERATORI 

E424 DATA ENTRY OPERATOR II 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

22 

: 

I2 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

32 

1 

1 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Chs / 

Unit Pattern 

D214 

0210 

SO24 

DO24 

F107S 

F107 

F045 

E476 

DO60 

E346S 

E346 

E347 

E350 

8238 

DO23 

FOOI 

E418 

F156 

TO76 

E349 

E419 

E461 

D184S 

D184 

D182 

D181 

E416S 

E416 

E417 

E422 

E420 

D145 

D155 

D157 

E304S 

Tuesduy, July 24, 2001 

Description 
DEPUTY DIR lNPT SRVCS 

DEPUTY DIR OPERATIONS 

DIETITIAN 

DIR HOSPITALS & CLINICS 

ELECTROGRAPH TECHNICIAN SERIES 

ELECTROGRAPH TECH I 

ELECTROGRAPH TECH II 

EXEC SECRETARY-C 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST II 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

HEALTH FAC SVCS MGR-U 

HEALTH SVCS MANAGER I 

HOSPITAL CENTRAL SVC SP-E 

HOSPITAL UNIT COORDINATOR 

LABORATORY ASSISTANT II 

LEAD CUSTODIAN 

LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST 

LEAD MEDICAL OFFICE ASST 

LEAD PAYROLUPERS SPEC-C 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST I 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST II 

MEDICAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E 

MEDICAL OFFICE SPECIALIST 

MEDICAL PROGRAM MANAGER 

MEDICAL PROGRAM MANAGER 

MEDICAL RECORDS MANAGER 

MEDICAL RECORDS TECH SERIES 

# of Positions 

2 

I 

1 

2 

13 

5 

3 

1 

3 

1 

4 

18 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

4 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget CkLss / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 
E304 

E303 

FO74S 

F074 

F023 

G040S 

G121 

G120 

G119 

G118 

GO40 

GO35 

F174S 

F174 

F175 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

E337 

TO26 

FOO9S 

FOII 

F120 

B154 

FO20 

8155 

F077 

F079 

FOO9 

F021 

BO99 

F109 

FO16 

F017 

6175 

Tuesday, July 24,2001 

MEDICAL RECORDS TECH I 

MEDICAL RECORDS TECH II 

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST SEREIS 

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST I 

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIST II 

MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES 

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST I 

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST II 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR II 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER I 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER II 

OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST SERIES 

OCC THERAPIST I 

OCC THERAPIST II 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

OFFICE SPECIALIST 

PAINTER 

PATIENT CARE SERIES 

CLINICAL NURSE 

LICENSED PSYCH TECH 

LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U 

LICENSED VOC NURSE 

LICENSED VOC NURSE-U 

MEDICAL SERVICES ASST I 

MEDICAL SERVICES ASST II 

NURSE PRACTITIONER 

NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN 

NURSE PRACTITIONER-U 

PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT 

STAFF NURSE 

STAFF NURSE TRAINEE 

STAFF NURSE-U 

14 

3 

3 

1 

248 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern 

FO39S 

F121 

F039 

F084 

FO68 

FO60 

F058 

B098 

E411S 

E411 

E412 

DO40 

E414 

E415 

E403 

F059 

F171S 

F171 

F172 

F116S 

F116 

FO50 

F192 

FO75S 

F075 

F119 

F125 

F134 

F13OS 

F130 

F132 

E007 

F118 

GO93 

G098S 

Tuesday, July 24,200l 

Description # of Positions 
PATIENT CARE SUPPORT SERIES 

CRISIS SEAM TECHNICIAN 

DENTAL ASSISTANT 

OPERATING ROOM TECH 

ORTHOPEDIC TECHNICIAN 

PHARMACY AIDE 

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN-U 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST SERIES 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST I 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST II 

PATIENT SERVICES OFF MGR 

PATIENT SERVICES SPEC 

PATIENT SERVICES SUPVSR-E 

PAYROLUPERSSVCSPEC 

PHARMACIST 

PHYSICAL THERAPIST SERIES 

PHYSICAL THERPST I 

PHYSICAL THERPST II 

PSYCHOLOGIST SERIES 

PSYCHOLOGIST I 

PSYCHOLOGIST II 

SENR PSYCHOLOGIST-E 

RADlOLOdld TECHNICIAN SERIES 

RADIOLOGIC TEC I 

RADIOLOGIC TEC II 

RADIOLOGIC TEC Ill 

RESPIRATORY THERAPIST Ill 

RESPIRATORY THERAPIST SERIES 

RESPIRATORY THERAPIST I 

RESPIRATORY THERAPIST II 

SENR ACCOUNTANT 

SENR RADIOLOGIC TECH 

SOCIAL WORK SUPVSR-E 

SOCIAL WORKER SERIES 

12 

26 

2 

22 

4 

10 

3 

15 

7 

2 

3 

6 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 
GO98 
GO97 
GO96 

FO03 

F124 

T041S 

TO41 

TO40 

E410 

F191 

F127 

F126 

TO12 

F044 

T064S 

TO64 

TO63 

SOCIAL WORKER I 

SOCIAL WORKER II 

SOCIAL WORKER Ill 

SPEECH PATHOLOGIST 1 

STAFF PHYSICIAN 3 

STATIONARY ENGINEER SERIES 11 

STATIONARY ENGINEER I 

STATIONARY ENGINEER II 

STOREKEEPING SPVSR-E 

SUPERVNG MEDICAL TECH-E 

SUPERVNG PHYSICIAN-E 

SUPERVNG RADIOLGC TECH-E 

SUPERVNG STATIONARY ENG-E 

THERAPY AIDE 

UTILITY WORKER SERIES 

UTILITY WORKER I 

UTILITY WORKER II 

604 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description 

68500 Community Health Clinics 

# of Positions 

E089 

B017 

E006 

F012 

D144 

B182S 

B182 

B181 

B180 

G112S 

G112 

G113 

8183s 

8183 

8184 

B169 

D212 

8174 

B051 

DO23 

8237 

DO33 

E413 

B219S 

8219 

8220 

8221 

E416S 

E416 

E417 

E420 

D145 

8082 

ADMIN ASST II-E 

ADMIN SECRETARY I-U 

ADMIN SECRETARY Ill-C 

CHARGE NURSE-E 

CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS 

COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES 

COMM PROG SPC I-U 

COMM PROG SPC II-U 

COMM PROG SPC Ill-U 

COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES 

COMM WORKER I 

COMM WORKER II 

COMMUNITY WORKER-U SERIES 

COMM WORKER I-U 

COMM WORKER II-U 

DENTIST-U 

DEPUTY DIR COMM CLNCS 

DIETITIAN-U 

EPIDEMIOLOGIST-U 

HEALTH SVCS MANAGER I 

HEALTH SVCS MANAGER I-U 

HEALTH SVCS MANAGER II 

LEAD PATIENT SVCS ASST 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST-U SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I-U 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II-U 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST III-U 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST I 

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST II 

MEDICAL OFFICE SPECIALIST 

MEDICAL PROGRAM MANAGER 

MEDICAL SERVICES ASSTII-U 

3 

1 

1 

8 

1 

2 

11 

?I 

3 

1 

1 
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Sala y Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern 

B156 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

FOOQS 

FOII 

F120 

B154 

FO20 

8155 

F077 

F079 

FOOQ 

F021 

BO99 

FIOQ 

FO16 

F017 

8175 

FO39S 

F121 

F039 

F084 

FO68 

FO60 

F058 

B098 

B083S 

B083 

8084 

E411S 

E411 

E412 

E414 

E415 

Wednesda-v, July 18, 2001 

Description 
MENTAL HLTH PRGRM SPEC-U 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

PATIENT CARE SERIES 

CLINICAL NURSE 

LICENSED PSYCH TECH 

LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U 

LICENSED VOC NURSE 

LICENSED VOC NURSE-U 

MEDICAL SERVICES ASST I 

MEDICAL SERVICES ASST II 

NURSE PRACTITIONER 

NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN 

NURSE PRACTITIONER-U 

PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT 

STAFF NURSE 

STAFF NURSE TRAINEE 

STAFF NURSE-U 

PATIENT CARE SUPPORT SERIES 

CRISIS TEAM TECHNICIAN 

DENTAL ASSISTANT 

OPERATING ROOM TECH 

ORTHOPEDIC TECHNICIAN 

PHARMACY AIDE 

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 

PHARMACY TECHNICIAN-U 

PATIENT SERVICES ASSISTANT-U SERIES 

PATIENT SRVCS ASST I-U 

PATIENT SRVCS ASST II-U 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST SERIES 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST I 

PATIENT SERVICES ASST II 

PATIENT SERVICES SPEC 

PATIENT SERVICES SUPVSR-E 

# of Positions 

112 

5 

49 

5 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 
B085 

FO75S 

F075 

F119 

Fl25 

G098S 

GO98 

GO97 

GO96 

F124 

B157 

B170 

F127 

T064S 

TO64 

TO63 

PATIENT SVCS SUPERVISOR-U 1 

RADIOLOGIC TECHNICIAN SERIES 2 
i’ 

RADIOLOGIC TEC I 

RADIOLOGIC TEC II 

RADIOLOGIC TEC Ill 

SOCIAL WORKER SERIES 1 

SOCIAL WORKER I 

SOCIAL WORKER II 

SOCIAL WORKER ill 

STAFF PHYSICIAN 20 
STAFF PHYSICIAN-U 1 
SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN-E-U 1 

SUPERVNG PHYSICIAN-E 5 
UTILITY WORKER SERIES 1 

UTILITY WORKER I 

UTILITY WORKER II 
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Humati Services Agency 

Department PaPe Number 

Human Services Agency . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ..*.................*... 75 



Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description 

70000 Human Services 

# of Positions 

E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES 

E030 ACCOUNTANT I 

EOI 1 ACCOUNTANT II 

EOlO ACCOUNTANT II-E 

E029 ADMIN ASST I 

EOOZ ADMIN SECRETARY II 

E003 ADMIN SECRETARY Ill 

GO69 BENEFITS ANALYST Ill 

G071S BENEFITS ANALYST SERIES 

GO71 BENEFITS ANALYST I 

GO70 BENEFITS ANALYST II 

F049 COMM MENTAL HLTH NURS 

G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES 

G226 COMM PROG SPC I 

G227 COMM PROG SPC II 

G228 COMbi PROG SPC III 

B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES 

8182 COMM PROG SPC I-U 

8181 COMM PROG SPC II-U 

8180 COMM PROG SPC Ill-U 

G112S COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES 

G112 COMM WORKER I 

G113 COMM WORKER II 

B183S COMMUNITY WORKER-U SERIES 

8183 COMM WORKER I-U 

8184 COMM WORKER II-U 

TO75 CUSTODIAN 

DO37 DEP DIRECTOR HSA 

DO21 DIR HOUSING 8 COMM SVC 

8224 DIR HUMAN SVCS AGENCY-U 

DO19 DIR INCOME MAINT SVCS 

DO22 DIR JOB TRNGlECO DEV SVCS 

DO20 DIR YOUTH/FAMILY SVCS 

Wednesdny, July 18, 2001 

4 

4 

9 

2 

47 

128 

22 

3 

1 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern 

G237S 

G237 

G238 

B143S 

B143 

B144 

E476 

DO60 

Dl51 

E346S 

E346 

E347 

E350 

G065.s 

GO65 

GO66 

NO41 

ROOlS 

ROOI 

R002 

R003 

DO92 

G230S 

G230 

G231 

BO61S 

8062 

B06i 

D130 

Dill 

DO90 

DO91 

G232 

8060 

V235 

Wednesday, July 18, 2001 

Description # of Positions 
EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT SPEC SERIES 

EMPLMNT SRVCS SPEC I 

EMPLMNT SRVCS SPEC II 

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SPECIALIST-U SERIES 

EMPLMNT SRVCS SPEC I-U 

EMPLMNT SRVCS SPEC II-U 

EXEC SECRETARY-C 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I 

FINANCIAL SVCS MGR II 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST I 

FISCAL OFFICE ASST II 

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC 

FRAUD INVESTIGATOR SERIES 

FRAUD INVESTIGATOR I 

FRAUD INVESTIGATOR II 

GRAPHICS SPECIALIST 

HOUSING/COMMUNITY DEVELOP SERIES 

HOUSINGKOM DEV SPEC I 

HOUSlNGlCOM DEV SPEC II 

HOUSINGKOM DEV SPEC Ill 

HSA DEP DIR FINANCE 

HUMAN SERVICES ANALYST SERIES 

HUMAN SVCS ANALYST I 

HUMAN SVCS ANALYST II 

HUMAN SERVICES ANALYST-U SERIES 

HUMAN SVCS ANALYST I-U 

HUMAN SVCS ANALYST II-U 

HUMAN SVCS AGNCY DIR FINC 

HUMAN SVCS DIR AUTObiATlON 

HUMAN SVCS MANAGER I 

HUMAN SVCS MANAGER II 

HUMAN SVCS SUPERVISOR-E 

HUMAN SVCS SUPERVISOR-U-E 

INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST 

14 

4 

1 

14 

1 

1 

1 

5 

14 

38 

3 

a 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern 

B152 

V240 

V230 

G234S 

G234 

G235 

B14OS 

8140 

8141 

E349 

E336 

E482 

T104 

E399 

D184S 

D184 

D182 

D181 

G040S 

G121 

G120 

G119 

G118 

GO40 

GO35 

B112S 

BllO 

B109 

8104 

8105 

8112 

Bill 

E334S 

E334 

E335 

Wednesday, Jury 18, 2001 

Description 
INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST-U 

INFO TECHNOLOGY SUPVR-E 

INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH 

JOB DEVELOPMENT SPEC SERIES 

JOB DEVEL SPEC I 

JOB DEVEL SPEC II 

JOB DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST-U SERIES 

JOB DEVEL SPEC I-U 

JOB DEVEL SPEC II-U 

LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST 

LEAD OFFICE ASST 

LEAD RECORDS CENTER ASST 

LEAD TRANSPORTATION OFFCR 

MAIL SERVICES AIDE 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST II 

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ill 

MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES 

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST I 

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST II 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR II 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER I 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER II 

MENTAL HLTH CASE WRKR-U SERIES 

MAR & FAM THERAPIST I-U 

MAR 8s FAM THERAPIST II-U 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I-U 

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR II-U 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER I-U 

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER II-U 

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES 

OFFICE ASSISTANT I 

OFFICE ASSISTANT II 

# of Positions 
3 

3 

10 

4 

1 

2 

IO 

1 

1 

1 

13 

11 

46 

Page 77 of 79 



Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern 

D153 

E337 

E462 

G085S 

GO85 

F057 

FO40 

E368 

E460S 

E459 

E460 

F151 

F041 S 

F041 

F043 

F150 

FO48 

B172S 

8171 

8172 

E007 

E009 

FO38 

GO63 

TO62 

G061S 

GO61 

GO62 

D160 

GO93 

G098S 

GO98 

GO97 

GO96 

6107s’ 

We&es&$ Jury 18,200l 

Description # of Positions 
OFFICE SERVICES MGR 

OFFICE SPECIALIST 

PAYROLUPERSSVCSUPVR 

PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATION SERIES 

HEALTH EDUCATION ASSOC 

PUBLIC HLTH EDUCATOR 

PUBLIC HLTH NURSE 

PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST 

RECORDS CENTER ASST SERIES 

RECORDS CENTER ASST I 

RECORDS CENTER ASST II 

REHAB MARKETING MANAGER 

REHAB PROD SUP SERIES 

REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR I 

REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR II 

REHAB PRODCTN MANAGER-E 

REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR Ill 

REHAB PRODUCTION SUP-U SERIES 

REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR I-U 

REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR II-U 

SENR ACCOUNTANT 

SENR ACCOUNTANT-E 

SENR PUBLIC HLTH NURSE 

SENR SHELTER CARE COUN-E 

SENR UTILITY WORKER 

SHELTER CARE COUNSELOR SERIES 

SHELTER CARE COUNSELOR I 

SHELTER CARE COUNSELOR II 

SOCIAL SVCS PROG SPEC-MGT 

SOCIAL WORK SUPVSR-E 

SOCIAL WORKER SERIES 

SOCIAL WORKER I 

SOCIAL WORKER II 

SOCIAL WORKER Ill 

SOCIAL WORKER-U SERIES 

1 

13 

1 

1 

6 

3 
3 

6 

2 

3 

15 

19 

112 

1 
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Salary Ordinance 
Budget Class / 

Unit Pattern Description # of Positions 
8107 

B108 

B106 

E406S 

E406 

E407 

E410 

GO64 

T103 

T064S 

TO64 

TO63 

GIOO 

G200S 

G200 

GO13 

G190 

B178S 

8176 

8177 

8178 

SOCIAL WORKER I-U 

SOCIAL WORKER II-U 

SOCIAL WORKER Ill-U 

STOREKEEPER SERIES 

STOREKEEPER I 

STOREKEEPER II 

STOREKEEPING SPVSR-E 

SUPERVSR FRAUD INVST-E 

TRANSPORTATION OFFICER 

UTILITY WORKER SERIES 

UTILITY WORKER I 

UTILITY WORKER II 

VOC REHAB COUNSELING SUPV 

VOC REHAB COUNSELOR SERIES 

VOC REHAB COUNSELOR I 

VOC REHAB COUNSELOR II 

VOC REHAB COUNSELOR Ill 

VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION COUNSELOR-U-SERIES 

VOC REHAB COUNSELOR I-U 

VOC REHAB COUNSELOR II-U 

VOC REHAB COUNSELOR III-U 

1 
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